SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group 3
Question No. 119

Senator Singh asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:
1) Has the ALRC provided comment to the Attorney-General or his office on the terms of the reference to it?
2) Have the terms of reference now been finalised? If not, when will they be?

3) Has the ALRC provided comment to the Attorney-General or his office on the terms of the reference to it?
The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1) Yes.

2) Yes.

3) See answer to question 1.

